Before issue of New Shares from the Capital Increase (2) € -1.68 €1.05

After issue of 199,091,160 New Shares from the Capital
Increase

€0.01 €0.04

(1) Taking into account warrants allotted or issued by the Company as of the date of this press release,
with the exception of Fiducie A's equitization warrants, since dilution cannot be determined for these
warrants, as it depends in particular on average stock market prices prior to the exercise request.
It should be noted that the dilution linked to the convertible bonds has not been taken into account
insofar as the investors who hold them have undertaken to participate in the Capital Increase by
offsetting receivables via these same convertible bonds.

(2) Calculations based on the number of shares comprising the share capital at the date of this press
release, i.e., 1,659,093 Tonner Drones shares.

Impact of the Capital Increase on the shareholder structure

The following tables show the breakdown of share capital before and after completion of the
Capital Increase in the event of completion of 100% of the Capital Increase:

Shareholders

Before completion of the Capital
Increase

Number of
shares

% of
capital

% of
voting
rights

Ott Heritage(1) 270,000 16.27% 16.25%

Courcelette Holdings(2) 30,000 1.81% 1.81%

Treasury stock 30 0.00% 0.00%

Free float 1,359,063 81.92% 81.95%

TOTAL 1,659,093 100.00% 100.00%

Shareholders

After completion at 100%
of the Capital Increase(3)

After completion at 100%
of the Capital Increase(4)

Number of
shares

% of
capital

% of
voting
rights

Number of
shares

% of
capital

% of voting
rights

Ott Heritage(1) 40,270,000 20.06% 20.06% 40,270,000 20.06% 20.06%

Courcelette Holdings(2) 30,000 1.81% 1.81% 30,000 0.01% 0.01%

Crazy Duck BV 0 0.00% 0.00% 70,720,640 35.23% 35.23%

Market Wizards 0 0.00% 0.00% 24,000,000 11.96% 11.96%

Graeff 0 0.00% 0.00% 22,168,000 11.04% 11.04%

Hillen 0 0.00% 0.00% 11,084,000 5.52% 5.52%

Treasury stock 30 0.00% 0.00% 30 0.00% 0.00%

Free float 160,450,223 79.93% 79.93% 32,477,583 16.18% 16.18%

TOTAL 200,750,253 100.00% 100.00% 200,750,253 100.00% 100.00%

(1) Company controlled by Mr. Jean-François OTT, Chairman of the Board of Directors of the Company.

This press release and the information it contains must not be distributed, directly or indirectly, in the United States,
Canada, Japan or Australia.

12

(2) Company controlled by Mr. Bradley TAYLOR, CEO of the Company.
(3) Taking into account the subscriptions commitments presented above and in the event that the

Company does not need to call upon commitments to subscribe on a free basis in order to ensure
the completion of the Capital Increase at 100%.

(4) Taking into account the subscription commitments presented above and in the event that the